

ASSAM ELECTRICITY GRID CORPORATION LIMITED OFFICE OF THE MANAGING DIRECTOR Regd. Office:(FIRST FLOOR), BIJULEE BHAWAN, PALTANBAZAR; GUWAHATI -781001 CIN: U40101AS2003SGC007238 GSTIN: 18AAFCA4973J9Z3 PHONE: 0361-2739520 Web: www.aegcl.co.in Email: cgm.ppd@aegcl.co.in

## No. AEGCL/MD/Tech-1027/ERS/2022/ 81

Dated: 08.07.2023

## **Tender Cancellation Notice**

IFB No. AEGCL/MD/Tech-1027/ERS/2022/31 dated 03.02.2023 BID Identification No. AEGCL/MD/Tech-1027/ERS/2022/BID

With reference to the above, as per the provision of clause 1.5.12 of ITB of the bid document of above referenced IFB No. and Bid Identification No. for the work "Design, Manufacturing, Testing and Supply of 220kV Emergency Restoration System Tower at Central Assam Region" stands cancelled due to unavoidable circumstances.

The EMD shall be released to the bidders at the earliest. Bidders who have submitted EMD BG format may collect the same from AEGCL HQ through their authorized representative.

Notice for retendering if any shall be uploaded in AEGCL website and published in approved newspapers. No separate intimation shall be issued regarding retendering.

- K 8/07/2023

Chief General Manager (PP&D) Assam Electricity Grid Corporation Ltd Bijulee Bhawan, Paltanbazar, Guwahati –1

Memo No. AEGCL/MD/Tech-1027/ERS/2022/ \*1 (9-4) Copy to: Dated: 08.07.2023

- 1. The CGM, F&A, AEGCL, Bijulee Bhawan, Paltanbazar, for kind information
- 2. The AGM -IT, AEGCL, Bijulee Bhawan, Paltanbazar, for publication of the cancellation notice in AEGCL's Website.
- 3. M/s Madhav Engineers Pvt Ltd, B-403, Western Edge-II, CCI Compound, Borivali (East), Mumbai-400066, for kind information.
- 4. M/s Hi-Tech Corporation, Urban Grand, 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor, Danish Road, Panbazar, for kind information.

K12/2023

Chief General Manager (PP&D) Assam Electricity Grid Corporation Ltd.

Page 1 of 1